

Reference FOIAH2425/102

Number:

From: Other

Date: 16 May 2024

Subject: AHP's working at the Trust

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the information of the registered Allied Health Professionals working in the NHS from the years 2020 to 2024. Please find the enclosed excel file and image for the question template. I would like you to provide the information in the Microsoft Excel format.

A1 Please see attached – 102 FOI Response Table

I would like to request the information of the registered Allied Health Professionals working in the NHS from the years 2020 to 2024

S.No	Data	Art Therapist	Dietitians	Drama Therapist	Music Therapist	Occupational Therapists	Operating Department Practitioners	Orthoptists	Osteopaths	Paramedics	Physiotherapists	Podiatrists	Prosthetist	Radiographers	Speech & Language Therapists	Practitioner Psychologists	Orthotists
1	Total number of registered AHP staff employed in NHS	9	51	Zero	Exempt under section 40*	50	81	16	Zero	Exempt under section 40*	140	Zero	Zero	74	143	Practitioner Psychologists are not AHPs under the NHSe definition and would question the inclusion of their data NHS England » About AHPs	9
2	Total number, age, gender, ethnicity, disability status of AHP staff in each band										y individuals within each ute a breach of their pers		ust is withholding this in	formation under Section	40 (Personal Informat	ion) of the Freedom of Ir	iformation Act (FOIA)
	Band 4	Not applicable, registered AHPs would not be employed at band 4															
	Band 5	Zero	Zero	Zero	Exempt under section 40*	9	35	Exempt under section 40*	Zero	Exempt under section 40°	15	Zero	Zero	6	17		Zero
	Band 6	Exempt under section 40*	20			9	32	5			23			40	44		Zero
	Band 7	7	22			23	9	7			66			22	63		5
	Band 8	Zero	Zero			Zero	Zero	Zero			Zero			Zero	Zero		Zero
g	Band 8a	Exempt under section 40*	8			7	Exempt under section 40*	Exempt under section 40*			30			5	12	Zero	Zero
	Band 8b	Zero	Exempt under section 40*			Exempt under section 40*	Exempt under section 40*	Exempt under section 40*			6			Zero	6		Exempt under section 40*
	Band 8c	Zero	Zero			Zero	Zero	Exempt under section 40*			Zero			Zero	Exempt under section 40*		Zero
	Band 8d	Zero	Zero			Zero	Zero	Zero			Zero			Exempt under section 40*	Zero		Zero
	i Band 9	Zero	Zero			Zero	Zero	Zero			Zero			Zero	Zero		Zero
4	Number of AHPs with position in trust board, their gender, age and ethnicity	Exempt under section	40*														
5	Number of AHPs involved in research activities, their gender, age and ethnicity.	15 Staff. Age, Gender,	Ethnicity, Disability - In	nformation not held – the	Trust does not routine	ly collate or hold this inf	ormation centrally as pa	ort of its management or	performance data. In	order to ascertain the d	ata the Trust would be re	quired to access perso	nal data of the individua	als and as such the data	is exempt under Section	on 40: Personal data.	
6	Profession of chief AHPs	Radiographer			·	·	·					·					

*The Trust is unable to respond to all or specific elements of your request where the response would indicate five or less individuals. The Trust is withholding this information under Section 40 (Personal Information Act (FOIA) 2000 to reduce the risk of any individuals being identified. The Trust is of the view that disclosure of such information would significantly increase the risk of individuals being identified and as such would constitute a breach of their personal data